

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 695/2018

Kailash S/o Sh. Chhitar,

----Appellant

Versus

Sanjeev Meel S/o Sh. Roshan Lal Meel,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kawal Singh Loha

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

08/05/2024

1. Office has pointed out that despite granting time on two occasion, no effective steps were taken to enable the office to issue notice to unserved respondents.
2. Finally, two weeks time is granted and in case no steps are taken to enable the office to issue notice by ordinary post and registered speed post then the matter stands dismissed without reference to this Court.
3. In case, if the notices etc. are filed, office is directed to issue notice by both means to unserved respondents.
4. Additional set be issued through registered speed post.
5. List after six weeks.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J