

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 695/2018

Kailash S/o Sh. Chhitar through LR

----Appellant

Versus

Sanjeev Meel S/o Sh. Roshan Lal Meel & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Kawal Singh Loha

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sumer Saini

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

29/07/2025

Mr. Sumer Saini, Advocate, puts in appearance on behalf of the respondents No.1 & 2.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the addresses of respondent Nos.3 & 4, as filed and already mentioned in the title of the case, are correct.

In view of the aforesaid submission, issue fresh notice(s) to respondent Nos.3 & 4.

List the matter after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J